506633229 04/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6680038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GALAXYCORE, INC.	04/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALAXYCORE SHANGHAI LIMITED CORPORATION
Street Address:	11F, BUILDING 2, NO.560 SHENGXIA ROAD
Internal Address:	PUDONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6586789
Patent Number:	6982183
Patent Number:	6852565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)458-2551

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5109968997

Email: patent@apex-attorneys.com

Correspondent Name: APEX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 160 ALAMO PLAZA, #942 Address Line 4: ALAMO, CALIFORNIA 94507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210044, 210045 & 210046		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUQING (CHRISTIE) HOU		
SIGNATURE:	/Yuqing Hou/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=210044-APXU-GCORE-Copy-of-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=210045-APXU-GCORE-Copy-of-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=210046-APXU-GCORE-Copy-of-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506633229 REEL: 056061 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GALAXYCORE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CAYMAN ISLANDS, having its principal place of business at 4TH FLOOR, HARBOUR CENTER, P. O. BOX 613 GT, GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patent

Patent No.: 6586789 Date of Patent: July 1, 2003;

WHEREAS, GALAXY CORE SHANGHAI LIMITED CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at 11F, Building 2, No.560 Shengxia Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201203, P.R. China ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the Patent.

In WITNESS WHERE	OF, Assig	mor has caus	sed this A:	ssignment to be	executed by its
duly authorized officer this			1		·
			£	Sel	
		By:	16	VY	
		Name:	<u>Lixi</u>	n zhao	
		Title:	CEO	l	

PATENT REEL: 056061 FRAME: 0935

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GALAXYCORE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CAYMAN ISLANDS, having its principal place of business at 4TH FLOOR, HARBOUR CENTER, P. O. BOX 613 GT, GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patent

Patent No.: 6982183 Date of Patent: January 3, 2006;

WHEREAS, GALAXYCORE SHANGHAI LIMITED CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at 11F, Building 2, No.560 Shengxia Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201203, P.R. China ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Assign	ior has cau	sed this Assignment to be executed by i	ts
duly authorized officer this	2	_day of	Apri , 2021.	
			£ 60	
		Вў:	2019	
		Name:	Li xin zhao	
		Title	CFO	

PATENT REEL: 056061 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GALAXYCORE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CAYMAN ISLANDS, having its principal place of business at 4TH FLOOR, HARBOUR CENTER, P. O. BOX 613 GT, GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patent

Patent No.: 6852565 Date of Patent: February 8, 2005;

WHEREAS, GALAXY CORE SHANGHAI LIMITED CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at 11F, Building 2, No.560 Shengxia Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201203, P.R. China ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the Patent.

In WITNESS WHERE	OF, Assign	or has caus	ed this Assignment to be executed by its
duly authorized officer this		_ day of	•
			A 10
		Ву:	2017
		Name:	Lixin zhao
		Title:	CEO

PATENT REEL: 056061 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 04/28/2021